

## **Participant Release Waiver**

The mission of the Colby Olsen Foundation is to raise awareness of the issues that affect the daily lives of the LGBTQ+ Youth & Seniors members of our community. Our goal is to raise funds through grants, donors and events that support the foundation's mission and core values.

By accepting these terms, I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, legally bind myself, my heirs, and executors to waive, release, and forever discharge any and all rights and claims for damages that I may have or hereafter accrue against any of the organizers, The Colby Olsen Foundation, beneficiaries or sponsors of all outreach programs and workshops, its officers, agents, representatives and successors for any and all damages or injury to me or my equipment before, during, after or in any way related to the any **Colby Olsen Foundation Events, Workshops or Outreach Programs** being held in Tucson, Arizona. I attest that I am physically capable of attending, performing and/or engaging in this event and that I realize that I am responsible for my safety and valuables.

Name:	Phone Number: ( )
Email Address:	Event/Workshop/Program:

Signature of Participant

If you are under 18, this section MUST BE filled out by Parent/Guardian.

Participant (Child) Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian Contact Number: \_\_\_\_\_

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, the undersigned, being the parent or legal guardian of the child named above, do hereby consent to the participation of my child in the following activity conducted by The Colby Olsen Foundation. <u>I certify that my child is physically fit and adequately prepared to participate in this event.</u>

\_/ \_\_\_\_ / \_\_\_\_

Date

\_\_\_/\_\_\_

Date

Signature of Parent or Guardian

We are a 501(c)(3) LGBTQ+ foundation that supports, advocates, provides resources and education to the public. We provide opportunities for personal enrichment through workshops and community outreach programs. In addition to raising awareness that supports youth and senior centers, we donate funds to all the LGBTQ+ organizations in our community.

ColbyOlsenFoundation.org "We Are Better Together"